website: http://groups.dcn.org/dca

Scholarship Endowment Fund

The **Davis Chinese Association**, a non-profit organization, was formed in 1965 and continues to welcome everyone to Davis. In 2004, the **Davis Chinese Association** raised more than \$20,000 for a **Scholarship Endowment Fund** and began awarding scholarships annually since 2005.

The scholarships honor and award Davis Senior High School seniors of Chinese descent who have demonstrated academic excellence and distinguished themselves in school and community activities. Along with their applications, students submit an essay about how their lives have been influenced growing up as Chinese Americans in the United States. The DCA Scholarship Committee determines the amount and number of scholarships given annually on the basis of merit. The committee announces the winners at Davis Senior High School's Senior Awards Night. Since 2005, the Davis Chinese Association has awarded over \$70,000 to remarkable graduating seniors from Davis Senior High School.

Please consider helping us continue to recognize these outstanding students. Your valuable contribution will help fund DCA Scholarships. Thank you for your generosity!

| Name(s): | Date: |
|--|--|
| Address: | |
| City: | Zip: |
| Phone: | E-mail: |
| * YES, I would like to make a tax-deductible | donation to the Scholarship Endowment Fund |
| Amount (all donations welcome): | \$ |
| * YES, I would like to make a tax-deductible in honor of a loved one for a memorial name | donation to the Scholarship Endowment Fund d scholarship (minimum \$500): |
| Scholarship in name of: | |
| in the amount of \$ | |
| TOTAL AMOUNT OF SCHOLARSHIP DONATION | |

Please mail this donation form along with your check made payable to the "Davis Chinese Association", note in the check memo: "DCA Endowment Fund" and send to Frances Leung, 1100 Radcliffe Drive, Davis, CA 95616. Questions? Please contact Frances Leung, DCA Co-President, email davis.chinese.association@gmail.com (530) 613-2277.